

1. Name of conveying party(ies): C.W.S.S. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Association Merger Other Assignment Other Execution Dates Merger Execution Dates Merger Execution Dates Merger Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faye Longo, Attorney Internal Address: Street Address: A Upplication number of pages including tower steet, eligible to the page if paying by deposit account number: Street Address: 2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faye Longo, Attorney Internal Address: 3820 Premier Street Address: 3820 Premier Additional number of applications and registrations involved: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true anal-correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Clear Mountain Spring Water Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: 3201 South Elm City, Little Rock state: AR Zap. 7.2 Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Co	Name: Clear Mountain Spring Water Internal Address: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faye Longo, Attorney Attorney Name: Faye Longo, Attorney	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	
Name Clear Mountain Spring Water Internal Address: Name Paye Longo, Attorney Internal Address: 3820 Premier Additional number(s) attached 1,812,321 1,812,321 1,814 1	Name: Clear Mountain Spring Water Internal Address: Name Clear Mountain Spring Water Internal Address Street Address		
Internal Address: Individual(s)	Internal Address: General Partnership Corporation-State Corporati	1. Name of conveying party(ies): $(-1-0.3)$	
Address: Street Address: 3201 South Elm City. Little Rock State: AR Apr. 7.2 City. Little Rock State: AR Apr. 7.2 Individual(s) citizenship City. Little Rock State: AR Apr. 7.2 Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: City. Assignment Assignment City. Assignment City. Assignment City. Assignment City. Corporation-State City. Little Rock State: AR Apr. 7.2 Individual(s) citizenship City. Association General Partnership Corporation-State Corpor	Address: General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name Other Execution Date: ### Assignment Other Execution Date: ### Assignment Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ### Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faye Longo, Attorney ### Authorized to be charged to deposit account #### Authorized to depos	C.W.S.S.	
Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3201 South Elm City_Little Rock_State: AR Zm 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 7	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Other Security Agreement Other Corporation-State Other Corporation-Stat		
City_Little Rock_State: AR 2pr. 7.2 City_Little Rock_State: AR 2pr. 7.2 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporation in the United States and Comment in the United Stat	City_Little Rock_State: AR 2m, 72 City_Little Rock_State: AR 2m, 72 Individual(s) clizenship. Association. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership. Association. General Partnership. Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State. Corporation-St	Individual(s) Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership 🔲 Limited Partnersh	ip Street Address: The Pock AP The Total
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		1
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment	Other	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement	Additional news (a) of composition posts (inc) off cohold?	Association
Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment Change of Name Change of Name Cother Execution Date: Assignment Assignment Change of Name Assignment Cother Execution Date: Assignment Assignment Cother Execution Date: Assignment Assignment Cother Execution Date: Assignment Cother Execution Date: Assignment Assignment Cother Execution Date: Assignment Cother Execution Date: Assignment Cother Execution Date: Assignment Cother Execution Date: Execution Date: Execution Date: Assignment Cother Execution Date: Execution Date: Assignment Cother Execution Date: Assignment Cother Execution Date: Execution Date: Execution Date: Assignment Cother Execution Date: Execution Date: Execution Date: Execution Date: Assignment Cother Execution Date: Assignment Cother Execution Date: Execution Date: Assignment Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,812,321 No 6. Total number of paplications and registrations involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment Assignment Change of Name Change		General Partnership
Security Agreement	Security Agreement Other Other Other Execution Date: 88XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		Limited Partnership
Other Execution Date: MSXXEXEX 06/10/2003 Mask XEXEXEX 06/10/2003 Mask XEXEX 06/10/2003 Mask of Person Signing Mask of Person Signing Mask XEXEX 06/10/2003 Mask of Person Signing Mask of Perso	Other_Execution Date:		
Execution Date: No Not visible as separate document in comparison is attached: No No (Designations must be a separate document from assignament) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No (Designations must be a separate document from assignament) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No (Designations must be a separate document from assignament) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No (Designations must be a separate document from assignament) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No (Designations must be a separate document from assignament) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No (Designations must be a separate document from assignament) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No (Designations must be a separate document from assignation must be a separate document from assignation must be a separate document. No No (Designations must be a separate document from assignation must be a separate document. No No (Designations must be a separate document. No No (Designation must be a separate document. No No (Designations must be a separate document. No No (Designation and regretation no No. (S) 1, 812, 321 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1, 812, 321 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: No No No No No No No N	Security Agreement	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,812,321 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,812,321 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other	representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖫 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,812,321 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faye Longo, Attorney Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faye Longo, Attorney Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: 48 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		s) attached Yes Yes No
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3820 Premier 8. Deposit account number: City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3820 Premier 8. Deposit account number: City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Signature 6/10/03 Name of Person Signing total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissional Commissional Cover sheet information to: Cover	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Street Address: City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account numbers) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 3820 Premier 8. Deposit account number: City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	Street Address: State: TN Zip: 38118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the page of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks. Box Assignments.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faye Longo, Attorney	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the page of paying by deposit according to the dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Discrete Address: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the page in paying by deposit according to the page of paying to the page of paying by deposit according to the page of paying to the page of paying to the paying by deposit according to the paying to the paying by depo	City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks. Box Assignments	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faye Longo, Attorney	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6/10/03 Signature Date	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded a cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faye Longo, Attorney	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6/10/03 Signature Date	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded a cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faye Longo, Attorney Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Once the page of the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Once the page of the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faye Longo, Attorney Internal Address: 3820 Premier	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Ray Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faye Longo, Attorney Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	Name of Person Signing Signature Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faye Longo, Attorney Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Faye Longo, Attorney Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Faye Longo, Attorney Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	EUUUPEK (V000008) 181232) Washington, D.C. 20231	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Faye Longo, Attorney Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account properties of the second pr

TRADEMARK REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0056

Assignment of Registration

Whereas C.W.S.S. (Partnership), of 3821 New Getwell, Memphis, Tennessee 38118, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 1,812,321 dated December 21, 1993, and
Whereas Clear Mountain Spring Water, LLC of 3201 South Elm, Little Rock, Arkansas 72204 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof:
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said C.W.S.S. does hereby assign unto the said Clear Mountain Spring Water, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.
By ARTNER Title
State of Tennessee
County of Shelby
On this 10th day of June , 2003, before me appeared John A. Ray , the person who signed this instrument on his own behalf, or who was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

My Commission Expires: 8/30/05

RECORDED: 07/01/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0057